## 900240443 12/06/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charter One Bank, F.S.B.		112/04/2012	federal savings bank: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Multilink Inc.
Street Address:	580 Ternes Avenue
City:	Elyria
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1860661	SNO-SHOE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216.621.1113

Email: dotto@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Donald L. Otto
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: Nineteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MUBR.G0142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald L. Otto
Signature:	/Donald L. Otto/
	TRADEMARK

900240443 REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0693

OP \$40.00 1860661

Date:	12/06/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=SNOSHOE_releaseCharterOne#pa source=SNOSHOE_releaseCharterOne#pa	~

TRADEMARK REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0694

#### **RELEASE**

Charter One Bank, F.S.B., a federal savings bank (CHARTER ONE), hereby releases its security interest in the collateral described in Exhibit A attached hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain Collateral Assignment between Multilink Inc. (MULTILINK) and CHARTER ONE made as of August 20, 2001; said Collateral Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 2001 at Reel 2365, Frame 0313-0316.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHARTER ONE has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer this  $\frac{\eta^{m}}{2}$  day of December, 2012.

CHARTER ONE BANK, F.S.B.

Name: Girmory O'ROURIEL

Title: Senior Vice President

Z:\SEC177\MUBR\G142\Release\_CharterOne.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0695 EXHIBIT A
to
Collateral Assignment
by
Multilink Inc.
to
Charter One Bank, F.S.B.

# Schedule of Patents, Trademarks and Other Intangible Rights

-	٠.				
•	9	T#	m	Œ	

Description	Date Issued	Number
Molding Duct	December 1983	4423284
Tool Holder	July 1986	4597496
Cable stripping device	June 1991	5023995
Torque Signaling Wrench	October 1992	5152200
Cover for a cable subscriber receptacle	December 1992	331740
Coving for concealing electrical wiring	February 1993	332941
Aerial storage unit for fiber optic cable	April 1995	5408571
Cable Identification Tag	December 1997	387811
Sealed Closure	March 1998	5732180
Cable Support Bracket	May 1999	409896
Uninterruptible Power Supply with plurality of inverters	November 1999	5994793

All Patents are for the United States

Trademarks:

Fiber Looper September 1993
Sno-Shoe November 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0696

**RECORDED: 09/04/2001** 

**RECORDED: 12/06/2012**